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Neste Oil Rally Finland 2014
31. 07. 2014 - 03. 08. 2014

Unofficial results
List for category: All

SS 17 - Himos 1
SS length: 4.45 km

Pos. No. Driver / Co-driver
Vehicle Group SS time Diff.Leader

Diff.Prev.

1 1 Ogier S. / Ingrassia J.
Volkswagen Polo R WRC RC1 00:02:37.6 00:00:00.0

00:00:00.0

2 2 Latvala J. / Anttila Miikka
Volkswagen Polo R WRC RC1 00:02:38.4 00:00:00.8

00:00:00.8

3 9 Mikkelsen A. / Fløene Ola
Volkswagen Polo R WRC RC1 00:02:39.1 00:00:01.5

00:00:00.7

4 4 Østberg Mads / Andersson Jonas
Citroën DS3 WRC RC1 00:02:39.9 00:00:02.3

00:00:00.8

5 3 Meeke Kris / Nagle Paul
Citroën DS3 WRC RC1 00:02:42.3 00:00:04.7

00:00:02.4

- 5 Hirvonen Mikko / Lehtinen Jarmo
Ford Fiesta RS WRC RC1 00:02:42.3 00:00:04.7

00:00:00.0

7 8 Hänninen Juho / Tuominen Tomi
Hyundai i20 WRC RC1 00:02:43.8 00:00:06.2

00:00:01.5

8 6 Evans Elfyn / Barritt Daniel
Ford Fiesta RS WRC RC1 00:02:44.4 00:00:06.8

00:00:00.6

9 10 Kubica Robert / Szczepaniak M.
Ford Fiesta RS WRC RC1 00:02:44.7 00:00:07.1

00:00:00.3

10 20 Paddon Hayden / Kennard John
Hyundai i20 WRC RC1 00:02:45.0 00:00:07.4

00:00:00.3

11 42 Brynildsen E. / Fredriksson A.
Ford Fiesta S2000 RC2 00:02:46.7 00:00:09.1

00:00:01.7

12 23 Breen Craig / Martin Scott
Ford Fiesta RS WRC RC1 00:02:47.0 00:00:09.4

00:00:00.3

13 35 Ketomaa Jari / Lindström Kaj
Ford Fiesta R5 RC2 00:02:49.0 00:00:11.4

00:00:02.0

- 38 Tänak Ott / Mõlder Raigo
Ford Fiesta R5 RC2 00:02:49.0 00:00:11.4

00:00:00.0

15 19 Solberg Henning / Minor Ilka
Ford Fiesta RS WRC RC1 00:02:49.7 00:00:12.1

00:00:00.7

16 36 Kruuda Karl / Järveoja M.
Ford Fiesta S2000 RC2 00:02:50.8 00:00:13.2

00:00:01.1

17 39 Gorban Valeriy / Korsia V.
Mini John Cooper Works S2000 RC2 00:02:51.9 00:00:14.3

00:00:01.1

18 31 Al Rajhi Yazeed / Orr Michael
Ford Fiesta S2000 RC2 00:02:52.3 00:00:14.7

00:00:00.4

19 72 Alonso J. / Monasterolo J.
Mitsubishi Lancer Evo X RC2 00:03:01.3 00:00:23.7

00:00:09.0

20 77 Kochmar Yuriy / Koval Sergiy
Mitsubishi Lancer Evo X RC2 00:03:02.5 00:00:24.9

00:00:01.2

21 57 Lefebvre S. / Dubois Thomas
Citroën DS3 R3T RC3 00:03:04.3 00:00:26.7

00:00:01.8

22 85 Haapamäki H. / Salminen Marko
Citroën C2 R2 Max RC4 00:03:04.4 00:00:26.8

00:00:00.1

23 112 Gilbert Quentin / Jamoul Renaud
Ford Fiesta R2 RC4 00:03:04.9 00:00:27.3

00:00:00.5

24 78 Koskelo Matti / Pietiläinen R.
Škoda Fabia S2000 RC2 00:03:05.0 00:00:27.4

00:00:00.1

25 75 Virtanen Jouni / Hämäläinen R.
Ford Fiesta S2000 RC2 00:03:05.4 00:00:27.8

00:00:00.4

26 101 Pärn Sander / Morgan James
Ford Fiesta R2 RC4 00:03:05.6 00:00:28.0

00:00:00.2

27 53 Domżała Aron / Zawada P.
Citroën DS3 R3T RC3 00:03:07.1 00:00:29.5

00:00:01.5

- 103 Lemes Yeray / Peñate Rogelio
Ford Fiesta R2 RC4 00:03:07.1 00:00:29.5

00:00:00.0

29 110 Solans Nil / Ibañez Miquel
Ford Fiesta R2 RC4 00:03:07.3 00:00:29.7

00:00:00.2

30 108 Aasen Marius / Engan Marlene
Ford Fiesta R2 RC4 00:03:07.4 00:00:29.8

00:00:00.1

Pos. No. Driver / Co-driver
Vehicle Pos. SS time

Penalty Total time Diff.Leader
Diff.Prev.

1 2 Latvala J. / Anttila Miikka
Volkswagen Polo R WRC 

RC1
1 02:02:19.8 02:02:19.8 00:00:00.0

00:00:00.0

2 1 Ogier S. / Ingrassia J.
Volkswagen Polo R WRC 

RC1
2 02:02:48.0 02:02:48.0 00:00:28.2

00:00:28.2

3 3 Meeke Kris / Nagle Paul
Citroën DS3 WRC 

RC1
3 02:02:57.2 02:02:57.2 00:00:37.4

00:00:09.2

4 9 Mikkelsen A. / Fløene Ola
Volkswagen Polo R WRC 

RC1
4 02:03:38.0 02:03:38.0 00:01:18.2

00:00:40.8

5 4 Østberg Mads / Andersson Jonas
Citroën DS3 WRC 

RC1
5 02:03:45.5 02:03:45.5 00:01:25.7

00:00:07.5

6 5 Hirvonen Mikko / Lehtinen Jarmo
Ford Fiesta RS WRC 

RC1
6 02:03:56.8 02:03:56.8 00:01:37.0

00:00:11.3

7 20 Paddon Hayden / Kennard John
Hyundai i20 WRC 

RC1
7 02:05:25.0 02:05:25.0 00:03:05.2

00:01:28.2

8 6 Evans Elfyn / Barritt Daniel
Ford Fiesta RS WRC 

RC1
8 02:05:55.6 02:05:55.6 00:03:35.8

00:00:30.6

9 8 Hänninen Juho / Tuominen Tomi
Hyundai i20 WRC 

RC1
9 02:05:57.3 02:05:57.3 00:03:37.5

00:00:01.7

10 23 Breen Craig / Martin Scott
Ford Fiesta RS WRC 

RC1
10 02:09:31.0 02:09:31.0 00:07:11.2

00:03:33.7

11 19 Solberg Henning / Minor Ilka
Ford Fiesta RS WRC 

RC1
11 02:10:52.8 02:10:52.8 00:08:33.0

00:01:21.8

12 36 Kruuda Karl / Järveoja M.
Ford Fiesta S2000 

RC2
1 02:12:04.9 02:12:04.9 00:09:45.1

00:01:12.1

13 35 Ketomaa Jari / Lindström Kaj
Ford Fiesta R5 

RC2
2 02:14:40.7 02:14:40.7 00:12:20.9

00:02:35.8

14 38 Tänak Ott / Mõlder Raigo
Ford Fiesta R5 

RC2
3 02:15:23.5 02:15:23.5 00:13:03.7

00:00:42.8

15 31 Al Rajhi Yazeed / Orr Michael
Ford Fiesta S2000 

RC2
4 02:16:27.8 02:16:27.8 00:14:08.0

00:01:04.3

16 42 Brynildsen E. / Fredriksson A.
Ford Fiesta S2000 

RC2
5 02:19:32.3 02:19:32.3 00:17:12.5

00:03:04.5

17 85 Haapamäki H. / Salminen Marko
Citroën C2 R2 Max 

RC4
1 02:22:34.6 02:22:34.6 00:20:14.8

00:03:02.3

18 56 Koči Martin / Kostka Lukáš
Citroën DS3 R3T 

RC3
1 02:22:34.8 02:22:34.8 00:20:15.0

00:00:00.2

19 101 Pärn Sander / Morgan James
Ford Fiesta R2 

RC4
2 02:23:52.0 02:23:52.0 00:21:32.2

00:01:17.2

20 102 Cave Tom / Parry Craig
Ford Fiesta R2 

RC4
3 02:24:07.8 02:24:07.8 00:21:48.0

00:00:15.8

21 52 Tempestini S. / Pulpea Dorin
Citroën DS3 R3T 

RC3
2 02:24:57.3 02:24:57.3 00:22:37.5

00:00:49.5

22 55 Giordano Q. / Sarreaud V.
Citroën DS3 R3T 

RC3
3 02:25:54.3 02:25:54.3 00:23:34.5

00:00:57.0

23 66 Suninen Teemu / Jauhiainen J.
Citroën DS3 R3T 

RC3
4 02:26:01.8 02:26:01.8 00:23:42.0

00:00:07.5

24 80 Manfrinato G. / Pisano Carlo
Mitsubishi Lancer Evo X 

RC2
6 02:26:07.5 02:26:07.5 00:23:47.7

00:00:05.7

25 87 Nieminen N. / Mäkilä Janne
Ford Fiesta R2 

RC4
4 02:26:10.0 02:26:10.0 00:23:50.2

00:00:02.5

26 39 Gorban Valeriy / Korsia V.
Mini John Cooper Works S2000 

RC2
7 02:26:28.9 02:26:28.9 00:24:09.1

00:00:18.9

27 112 Gilbert Quentin / Jamoul Renaud
Ford Fiesta R2 

RC4
5 02:27:15.8 02:27:15.8 00:24:56.0

00:00:46.9

28 108 Aasen Marius / Engan Marlene
Ford Fiesta R2 

RC4
6 02:27:30.5 02:27:30.5 00:25:10.7

00:00:14.7

29 74 Burger Kees / Teiskonen Miika
Subaru Impreza Sti R4 

RC2
8 02:27:44.6 02:27:44.6 00:25:24.8

00:00:14.1

30 103 Lemes Yeray / Peñate Rogelio
Ford Fiesta R2 

RC4
7 02:28:25.3 02:28:25.3 00:26:05.5

00:00:40.7
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31 74 Burger Kees / Teiskonen Miika
Subaru Impreza Sti R4 RC2 00:03:07.9 00:00:30.3

00:00:00.5

32 102 Cave Tom / Parry Craig
Ford Fiesta R2 RC4 00:03:08.4 00:00:30.8

00:00:00.5

33 44 Pizzuti Mario / Rendina M.
Mitsubishi Lancer Evo X RC2 00:03:08.5 00:00:30.9

00:00:00.1

- 56 Koči Martin / Kostka Lukáš
Citroën DS3 R3T RC3 00:03:08.5 00:00:30.9

00:00:00.0

35 55 Giordano Q. / Sarreaud V.
Citroën DS3 R3T RC3 00:03:08.7 00:00:31.1

00:00:00.2

36 52 Tempestini S. / Pulpea Dorin
Citroën DS3 R3T RC3 00:03:08.8 00:00:31.2

00:00:00.1

37 62 Fisher Alastair / Noble Gordon
Citroën DS3 R3T RC3 00:03:08.9 00:00:31.3

00:00:00.1

38 104 Suárez J. / Rozada Borja
Ford Fiesta R2 RC4 00:03:09.8 00:00:32.2

00:00:00.9

39 58 Taylor Molly / Marshall S.
Citroën DS3 R3T RC3 00:03:12.7 00:00:35.1

00:00:02.9

40 106 Vatanen Max / Lukka Mikko
Ford Fiesta R2 RC4 00:03:12.9 00:00:35.3

00:00:00.2

41 87 Nieminen N. / Mäkilä Janne
Ford Fiesta R2 RC4 00:03:13.2 00:00:35.6

00:00:00.3

42 107 De Mévius G. / Jalet Johan
Ford Fiesta R2 RC4 00:03:15.1 00:00:37.5

00:00:01.9

43 94 López J. / Carrera C.
Ford Fiesta R2 RC4 00:03:16.7 00:00:39.1

00:00:01.6

44 105 Kornicki Szymon / Mazur P.
Ford Fiesta R2 RC4 00:03:17.4 00:00:39.8

00:00:00.7

45 89 Hytönen Kari / Herranen Ada
Ford Fiesta R2 RC4 00:03:19.2 00:00:41.6

00:00:01.8

46 93 Van Deijne K. / Hulzebos A.
Ford Fiesta R2 RC4 00:03:19.5 00:00:41.9

00:00:00.3

47 92 Kaisanlahti R. / Kumpümaki J.
Ford Fiesta R2 RC4 00:03:28.9 00:00:51.3

00:00:09.4

48 80 Manfrinato G. / Pisano Carlo
Mitsubishi Lancer Evo X RC2 00:03:30.6 00:00:53.0

00:00:01.7

49 96 Fromholdt Petri / Fromholdt Mari
Ford Fiesta ST RC4 00:03:31.4 00:00:53.8

00:00:00.8

50 97 Doberer Wolfram / Stemberger S.
Opel Corsa OPC RC2 00:03:34.4 00:00:56.8

00:00:03.0

51 99 Washio Shunichi / Kitagawa Sae
Toyota Vitz RC5 00:03:43.2 00:01:05.6

00:00:08.8

52 98 Juusonen Sami / Talso Jan
Suzuki Swift Sport RC5 00:03:49.9 00:01:12.3

00:00:06.7

53 91 Pastila Ilkka / Lamminen Hannu
Ford Fiesta ST RC4 00:03:53.9 00:01:16.3

00:00:04.0

54 66 Suninen Teemu / Jauhiainen J.
Citroën DS3 R3T RC3 00:04:02.4 00:01:24.8

00:00:08.5

55 32 Protasov Yuriy / Cherepin Pavlo
Ford Fiesta R5 RC2 00:08:02.5 00:05:24.9

00:04:00.1

- 76 Shaymiev Radik / Tsvetkov Maxim
Peugeot 207 S2000 RC2 00:08:02.5 00:05:24.9

00:00:00.0

- 82 Maarend Mait / Kapp Mihkel
Mitsubishi Lancer Evo X RC2 00:08:02.5 00:05:24.9

00:00:00.0

- 95 De Sanctis F. / Marigo A.
Mitsubishi Lancer Evo IX RC2 00:08:02.5 00:05:24.9

00:00:00.0

59 61 Della Casa F. / Pozzi Domenico
Citroën DS3 R3T RC3 00:08:04.3 00:05:26.7

00:00:01.8

60 86 Kauppinen M. / Halttunen Jonne
Citroën C2 R2 Max RC4 00:08:04.4 00:05:26.8

00:00:00.1

31 75 Virtanen Jouni / Hämäläinen R.
Ford Fiesta S2000 

RC2
9

02:27:56.2
00:01:00.0 02:28:56.2 00:26:36.4

00:00:30.9

32 32 Protasov Yuriy / Cherepin Pavlo
Ford Fiesta R5 

RC2
10 02:29:13.9 02:29:13.9 00:26:54.1

00:00:17.7

33 44 Pizzuti Mario / Rendina M.
Mitsubishi Lancer Evo X 

RC2
11 02:29:47.9 02:29:47.9 00:27:28.1

00:00:34.0

34 72 Alonso J. / Monasterolo J.
Mitsubishi Lancer Evo X 

RC2
12

02:29:32.1
00:01:50.0 02:31:22.1 00:29:02.3

00:01:34.2

35 105 Kornicki Szymon / Mazur P.
Ford Fiesta R2 

RC4
8 02:31:47.9 02:31:47.9 00:29:28.1

00:00:25.8

36 106 Vatanen Max / Lukka Mikko
Ford Fiesta R2 

RC4
9 02:31:51.3 02:31:51.3 00:29:31.5

00:00:03.4

37 58 Taylor Molly / Marshall S.
Citroën DS3 R3T 

RC3
5 02:33:46.1 02:33:46.1 00:31:26.3

00:01:54.8

38 77 Kochmar Yuriy / Koval Sergiy
Mitsubishi Lancer Evo X 

RC2
13 02:35:07.0 02:35:07.0 00:32:47.2

00:01:20.9

39 93 Van Deijne K. / Hulzebos A.
Ford Fiesta R2 

RC4
10 02:35:17.1 02:35:17.1 00:32:57.3

00:00:10.1

40 89 Hytönen Kari / Herranen Ada
Ford Fiesta R2 

RC4
11 02:35:28.6 02:35:28.6 00:33:08.8

00:00:11.5

41 78 Koskelo Matti / Pietiläinen R.
Škoda Fabia S2000 

RC2
14 02:35:48.2 02:35:48.2 00:33:28.4

00:00:19.6

42 107 De Mévius G. / Jalet Johan
Ford Fiesta R2 

RC4
12 02:36:30.3 02:36:30.3 00:34:10.5

00:00:42.1

43 104 Suárez J. / Rozada Borja
Ford Fiesta R2 

RC4
13 02:37:09.3 02:37:09.3 00:34:49.5

00:00:39.0

44 62 Fisher Alastair / Noble Gordon
Citroën DS3 R3T 

RC3
6 02:37:44.7 02:37:44.7 00:35:24.9

00:00:35.4

45 82 Maarend Mait / Kapp Mihkel
Mitsubishi Lancer Evo X 

RC2
15 02:37:59.1 02:37:59.1 00:35:39.3

00:00:14.4

46 110 Solans Nil / Ibañez Miquel
Ford Fiesta R2 

RC4
14 02:39:09.3 02:39:09.3 00:36:49.5

00:01:10.2

47 76 Shaymiev Radik / Tsvetkov Maxim
Peugeot 207 S2000 

RC2
16 02:41:09.5 02:41:09.5 00:38:49.7

00:02:00.2

48 61 Della Casa F. / Pozzi Domenico
Citroën DS3 R3T 

RC3
7 02:43:42.8 02:43:42.8 00:41:23.0

00:02:33.3

49 92 Kaisanlahti R. / Kumpümaki J.
Ford Fiesta R2 

RC4
15 02:44:18.4 02:44:18.4 00:41:58.6

00:00:35.6

50 53 Domżała Aron / Zawada P.
Citroën DS3 R3T 

RC3
8 02:46:19.8 02:46:19.8 00:44:00.0

00:02:01.4

51 86 Kauppinen M. / Halttunen Jonne
Citroën C2 R2 Max 

RC4
16 02:49:22.4 02:49:22.4 00:47:02.6

00:03:02.6

52 10 Kubica Robert / Szczepaniak M.
Ford Fiesta RS WRC 

RC1
12 02:49:33.5 02:49:33.5 00:47:13.7

00:00:11.1

53 96 Fromholdt Petri / Fromholdt Mari
Ford Fiesta ST 

RC4
17

02:48:05.9
00:03:00.0 02:51:05.9 00:48:46.1

00:01:32.4

54 97 Doberer Wolfram / Stemberger S.
Opel Corsa OPC 

RC2
17 02:55:25.6 02:55:25.6 00:53:05.8

00:04:19.7

55 98 Juusonen Sami / Talso Jan
Suzuki Swift Sport 

RC5
1

02:55:34.0
00:01:00.0 02:56:34.0 00:54:14.2

00:01:08.4

56 57 Lefebvre S. / Dubois Thomas
Citroën DS3 R3T 

RC3
9 03:02:12.3 03:02:12.3 00:59:52.5

00:05:38.3

57 99 Washio Shunichi / Kitagawa Sae
Toyota Vitz 

RC5
2 03:04:27.7 03:04:27.7 01:02:07.9

00:02:15.4

58 91 Pastila Ilkka / Lamminen Hannu
Ford Fiesta ST 

RC4
18 03:19:48.5 03:19:48.5 01:17:28.7

00:15:20.8

59 95 De Sanctis F. / Marigo A.
Mitsubishi Lancer Evo IX 

RC2
18 03:24:24.6 03:24:24.6 01:22:04.8

00:04:36.1

60 94 López J. / Carrera C.
Ford Fiesta R2 

RC4
19

03:49:14.5
00:04:00.0 03:53:14.5 01:50:54.7

00:28:49.9


